material agreement with Mechvil Engineering, the consideration of which exceeds the materiality 

thresholds based on the net worth / turnover / profit of the Company. 

The Company has executed an Agreement for Refurbishment, Repair & Upgradation of Machinery 

with Mechvil Engineering on 02 February 2026, for a total consideration of ₹5,05,00,000/- (Rupees 

Five Crore Five Lakh Only) plus applicable GST. 

The details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 read with Schedule III thereof and SEBI Master Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024 and SEBI Circular No.

[...]

and  

ii Silky Overseas Limited   

2 Purpose of entering into the 

agreement 
Refurbishment, repainting, mechanical and electrical repair,  

reconditioning and allied works of existing textile machinery 

3 Size of agreement Total consideration is ₹5,05,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Five 

Lakh Only) plus applicable GST 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity 

with whom the agreement is 

executed 

Not Applicable 

5 Significant terms of the agreement 

(in brief) special rights like right to 

appoint 

directors, first right to share